
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, May 16, 2025 - Sunday, May 25, 2025 

Candle Lighting Time – 7:56 PM on May 16 

Parashat Emor 5785 

Torah Portion: Leviticus 21:1-24:23 

Haftarah: Ezekiel 44:15-31 
 

Friday, May 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM 

Special Learning Shabbat with Rabbinic Intern David 

Oneg sponsored anonymously thanking G-d for only a minor car accident and by Bonnie Yanklowitz in 

honor of May and June birthdays and anniversaries 
 

Saturday, May 17, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service with Rabbinic Intern David 

Kiddush sponsored by Sue & David Matzner in honor of their fathers’ birthdays – Isaac Matzner and 

Leo Chapman 
 

Sunday, May 18, 2025 at 9:15 AM 

Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School 
 

Saturday, May 24, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored Judy & Allan Korot in honor of Sunny Buchman’s 90th birthday 
 

Saturday, May 24, 2025 at 7:00 PM 

Hike & Havdalah with Temple Beth El at Crandall Park 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

May 11 – May 17 (Iyar 13 – Iyar 19) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Eugene Modell Sunday 05/11/2025 Iyar 13, 5785 

Jacob Seigel Monday 05/12/2025 Iyar 14, 5785 

Lillian Snyder Monday 05/12/2025 Iyar 14, 5785 

Bernadette Suckman Monday 05/12/2025 Iyar 14, 5785 

Betty Foster Tuesday 05/13/2025 Iyar 15, 5785 

David Nonkin Tuesday 05/13/2025 Iyar 15, 5785 

Frances Pletman Tuesday 05/13/2025 Iyar 15, 5785 

Sarah Spar Tuesday 05/13/2025 Iyar 15, 5785 

Benjamin Aronson Wednesday 05/14/2025 Iyar 16, 5785 

Mary Aronson Wednesday 05/14/2025 Iyar 16, 5785 

Paul Beck Wednesday 05/14/2025 Iyar 16, 5785 

Leba Grebova Wednesday 05/14/2025 Iyar 16, 5785 

Joseph Krell Wednesday 05/14/2025 Iyar 16, 5785 

Yitzchak Orshansky Wednesday 05/14/2025 Iyar 16, 5785 

Benjamin Swirsky Wednesday 05/14/2025 Iyar 16, 5785 

Estyr Yaffee Wednesday 05/14/2025 Iyar 16, 5785 

Isaac Gordon Thursday 05/15/2025 Iyar 17, 5785 

Samuel Grode Thursday 05/15/2025 Iyar 17, 5785 

Maurice Rosenberg Thursday 05/15/2025 Iyar 17, 5785 

Bessie Aronson Friday 05/16/2025 Iyar 18, 5785 

https://www.sefaria.org/Leviticus.21.1-24.23?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Ezekiel.44.15-31?lang=bi


Bruce Kantrowitz Friday 05/16/2025 Iyar 18, 5785 

Leon Rogell Friday 05/16/2025 Iyar 18, 5785 

Philip Schwartz Friday 05/16/2025 Iyar 18, 5785 

Louis Silverman Friday 05/16/2025 Iyar 18, 5785 

Dora Cantor Saturday 05/17/2025 Iyar 19, 5785 

Regina Charhon Saturday 05/17/2025 Iyar 19, 5785 

Selma Hafter Saturday 05/17/2025 Iyar 19, 5785 
 

May 18 – May 24 (Iyar 20 – Iyar 26) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Hattie Solomon Cohen Sunday 05/18/2025 Iyar 20, 5785 

Philip Frank Sunday 05/18/2025 Iyar 20, 5785 

Sophie Novak Sunday 05/18/2025 Iyar 20, 5785 

Rose Rodman Sunday 05/18/2025 Iyar 20, 5785 

David Chesler Monday 05/19/2025 Iyar 21, 5785 

Harry Kaplan Monday 05/19/2025 Iyar 21, 5785 

Abraham Koble Monday 05/19/2025 Iyar 21, 5785 

Isaac Alfred Alkes Tuesday 05/20/2025 Iyar 22, 5785 

Sol Goldstein Tuesday 05/20/2025 Iyar 22, 5785 

Louise Goodman Tuesday 05/20/2025 Iyar 22, 5785 

Ralph Leinoff Tuesday 05/20/2025 Iyar 22, 5785 

Emma Rosenberg Tuesday 05/20/2025 Iyar 22, 5785 

Sara Tate Tuesday 05/20/2025 Iyar 22, 5785 

Jacob Kantrowitz Wednesday 05/21/2025 Iyar 23, 5785 

Jean Rosenberg Thursday 05/22/2025 Iyar 24, 5785 

Sarah Suckman Thursday 05/22/2025 Iyar 24, 5785 

Frank Greenberg Friday 05/23/2025 Iyar 25, 5785 

Morris Yaffee Friday 05/23/2025 Iyar 25, 5785 

Bessie Goldberg Saturday 05/24/2025 Iyar 26. 5785 

Stanley Robinson Saturday 05/24/2025 Iyar 26. 5785 

Morris Weiner Saturday 05/24/2025 Iyar 26. 5785 
 

 


